
BOROUGH OF MENDHAM 
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 

 
 

RESOLUTION #140-2024 

RESOLUTION TEMPORARILY EXTENDING AN INTERNET TECHNOLOGY SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
PEGGNET COMPUTERS THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2024 TO PROVIDE THE BOROUGH WITH 

ADDITIONAL TIME NEEDED TO COMPLETE THE RFP PROCESS FOR IT SERVICES 
 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq., and 
pursuant to Resolution 93-2021 the Borough of Mendham awarded a contract through May 31, 2022 
for Information Technology Services to Peggnet Computers, which contract documents provided for up 
to two, one-year contract extensions, upon agreement by the parties; and 

 
WHEREAS, the contract was extended through August 31, 2024; and 
 
WHEREAS, on July 22, 2024, the Borough adopted Resolution 114-2024, authorizing the 

Administration to issue an RFP for IT services; and  
 
WHEREAS, due to unforeseen circumstances, the Borough requires additional time to complete 

the RFP process; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Borough wishes to extend the Peggnet contract through October 31, 2024 to 

ensure critical continuity in IT services to the Borough; and 
 
WHEREAS, Peggnet, per correspondence dated September 23, 2024, has agreed to the 

proposed contract extension at the current monthly contract amount; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Borough’s Chief Financial Officer has certified that sufficient funds are available. 

for the contract extension. 
 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Mendham, 

County of Morris, State of New Jersey, as follows: 
 
1. The Borough hereby extends the contract with PeggNet Computers for IT Services at the 

current monthly contract pro-rated for the period through October 31, 2024. 
2. The Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute said contract 

extension. 
3. This Resolution and contract extension shall be available for public inspection in the 

office of the Borough Clerk. 
 
This Resolution shall take effect immediately.  

Dated: September 23, 2024 

ATTEST        BOROUGH OF MENDHAM 
  
       
_______________________________   ______________________________ 
Lauren McBride, Acting Borough Clerk   Christine Serrano Glassner, Mayor 
 

 


